

Dharmi Devi vs. State of HP & Ors.

Execution Petition No.528 of 2026

21.04.2026

Present: Mr. Bonit Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Notice. Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, learned counsel, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 and respondent No.4, respectively. They pray for and are granted four week's time to file reply to the petition.

List on **26.05.2026**.

21st April, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge