

Dharmi Devi vs. State of H.P. and others

Ex. Petition No.528 of 2026

26.05.2026 Present: Mr. Bonit Prakash, Advocate, vice Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Kumar Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has deposited the amount withdrawn by her towards NPS share.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted four weeks' time to ascertain the said fact. In case, the petitioner has deposited the amount, the respondents are directed to take consequential steps for release of the pension.

List on **30.06.2026**.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Rangil Singh, learned counsel for respondent No.4, in the cause list, henceforth.

May 26, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**