

Dharmi Devi vs. State of HP & Ors.

Execution Petition No.528 of 2026

30.06.2026 Present: Mr. Bonit Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted two weeks' time to comply with the earlier order.

List on **14.07.2026**.

30th June, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge